### THE ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD.



#### INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

HEAD OFFICE: 151, HEM BARUA ROAD, PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI,

ASSAM - 781001, INDIA

# CORRIGENDUM - 2 PUBLISHED ON 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2024

**FOR** 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TO SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ATM CASH DISPENSER

## Corrigendum 2 – for Request for Proposal to supply, installation and maintenance of ATM Cash Dispenser

In reference to the Request for Proposal (RFP) to supply, installation and maintenance of ATM Cash Dispenser for The Assam Co-operative Apex Bank, reference no. ACAB/HO/IT/ATM/2024/408(A) dated 12<sup>th</sup> July 2024, all are advised to note the following:

### Section 1 – Modifications in RFP

SI RFP Pag Ominical Variation Madified Variation				
No	Reference	e no	Original Version	Modified Version
1	41.ANNEXURE V	29	500GB or higher SSD (for OS). 1TB or higher SATA HDD(for Camera Images).	Preferably 500GB or higher SSD OR 1TB SATA HDD (for OS). 1TB or higher SATA HDD (for Camera Images).
2	4.DURATION OF CONTRACT	5	The rate contract for ATM machines (excluding spares as mentioned in Annexure XVII) will be valid for three (3) years from the date of signing of the contract agreement	The rate contract for ATM machines (excluding spares as mentioned in Annexure XVII) will be valid for two (2) years from the date of signing of the contract agreement.
3	18.PAYMENT TERMS:	15	The payment will be made after successful delivery/installation of the ATM Cash Dispenser. Details of the payment terms are as follows: - a)No advance payment will be made. b)50% of the payment on successful installation of the ATM Cash Dispenser and signoff on the installation report of the Bank c)40% on successful completion of ATP (Acceptance Testing) by the Bank d)10% after the end of two months from the date of successful ATP signoff The above payment will be released only after submission of Performance Bank Guarantee and signing of Service Level Agreement, Deed of Indemnity and Non- Disclosure Agreement by the Successful Bidder.	The payment will be made after successful delivery/installation of the ATM Cash Dispenser. Details of the payment terms are as follows: - a)No advance payment will be made. b) 50% of the payment on Delivery of the ATM Cash Dispenser at the site. c)50% on successfully Installation, completion of ATP (Acceptance Testing) and LIVE into production and signoff on the installation report by the Bank.  The above payment will be released only after submission of Performance Bank Guarantee and signing of Service Level Agreement, Deed of Indemnity and Non-Disclosure Agreement by the Successful Bidder.